23rd annual NHRA Nevada Nationals

The Strip at Las Vegas Motor Speedway - Las Vegas, Nevada

TUESDAY - October 24, 2023
Comp, SS, STK, SC, SG, TS, and Summit ET Bracket Racer Stacking - speedway BLVD Gate 15
Sponsor Midway & Pro Racer Hospitality Parking - speedway BLVD Gate DS14
Professional Race Team Pit Parking - (includes TAD, TAFC, PM, FSS, and FX) - Speedway BLVD Gate DS14

WEDNESDAY - October 25, 2023
Comp, SS, STK, SC, SG, TS, and Summit ET Bracket Racer Parking - speedway BLVD Gate 15 to Gate DS17
Sponsor Midway & Pro Racer Hospitality Parking - speedway BLVD Gate DS14
Professional Race Team Pit Parking - (includes TAD, TAFC, PM, FSS, and FX) - Speedway BLVD Gate DS14
T-Shirt Trailer Parking

THURSDAY - October 26, 2023
Summit ET Bracket Racer Parking - speedway BLVD Gate Ds17
Comp, SS, STK, SC, SG, and TS Qualifying/Time Trials - (3-sessions)
Sponsor Midway, Pro Racer Hospitality & Pro Team Pit Parking Cont'd - (including TAD, TAFC, PM, FSS, and FX) - Speedway BLVD Gate DS12
Secure Track

FRIDAY - October 27, 2023
Comp, SS, STK, SC, SG, and TS Eliminations
Midway Open/Suggested Time of Arrival
Top Alcohol Qualifying Session
Pro Stock Qualifying Session
Nitro Qualifying Session
Factory Stock Showdown Qualifying Session
Factory X Qualifying Session
Pro Mod Qualifying Session
Summit ET Time Trial
Pro Stock Qualifying Session
Nitro Qualifying Session
Jet Dragster Exhibition
Factory Stock Showdown Qualifying Session
Factory X Qualifying Session
Pro Mod Qualifying Session
Top Alcohol Qualifying Session
Secure Track

SATURDAY - October 28, 2023
Comp, SS, STK, SC, SG, and TS Eliminations
Midway Open/Suqgested Time of Arrival
Summit ET Time Trial
Top Alcohol Qualifying Session
Factory Stock Showdown Eliminations - Round 1
Factory X Qualifying Session
Pro Stock Qualifying Session
Nitro Qualifying Session
Pro Mod Qualifying Session
Summit ET Time Trial
Pro Stock Qualifying Session
Nitro Qualifying Session
Jet Dragster Exhibition
Pro Mod Eliminations- Round 1
Top Alcohol Eliminations - Round 1
Factory X Eliminations - Round 1
Factory Stock Showdown Eliminations - Round 2
Comp, SS, STK, SC, SG, and TS Eliminations
Secure Track

SUNDAY - October 29, 2023
Comp, SS, STK, SC, SG, and TS - semiFinals
Midway Open/Suqgested Time of Arrival
Top Alcohol Eliminations - Round 2
Factory Stock Showdown Eliminations - Round 3
Factory X Eliminations - Round 2
Pro Mod Eliminations- Round 2
Pre-Race Ceremonies
Nitro Eliminations - Round 1
Pro Stock Eliminations - Round 1
Summit ET Time Eliminations -Round 1
Nitro Eliminations - Round 2
Pro Stock Eliminations - Round 2
Top Alcohol Eliminations - semi-Finals
Pro Mod Eliminations- semi-Finals
Factory X Eliminations - semi-Finals
Factory Stock Showdown Eliminations - semi-Finals
Comp, SS, STK, SC, SG, and TS - semi-Finals
Summit ET Time Eliminations - semi-Finals
Nitro Eliminations - semi-Finals
Pro Stock Eliminations - semi-Finals
TAD, TAFC, Comp, SS, STK, SC, SG, and SST -Finais
Summit ET Time Eliminations - Finais
Pro Mod Eliminations - Finals
Factory X Eliminations - Finais
Factory Stock Showdown Eliminations - Finais
Jr Dragster Exhibition
Jr Street Exhibition
Parade of Champions
Pro Stock Eliminations - finais
Nitro Eliminations - Finas
Winners Circle

Schedule subject to change

October 26 - 29

9:00 AM
11:00 AM

9:00 AM
1:00 PM

2023

8:00 AM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM

8:00 AM
5:00 PM
5:00 PM
1:00 PM

8:00 AM
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
5:30 PM

8:00 AM
9:00 AM
10:45 AM
12:00 PM
1:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:10 PM
2:15PM
2:45 PM
3:00 PM
4:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:05 PM
5:15 PM
5:20 PM
5:50 PM
7:00 PM

8:00 AM
9:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:30 AM
11:30 AM
11:40 AM
12:00 PM
1:00 PM
2:00 PM
2:30 PM
3:00 PM
4:00 PM
5:00 PM
5:05 PM
5:25 PM
6:25 PM
6:35 PM
6:40 PM
7:15 PM

8:30 AM
9:00 AM
9:00 AM
9:30 AM
9:35 AM
9:40 AM
10:00 AM
11:00 AM
12:00 PM
12:40 PM
1:00 PM
1:30 PM
1:50 PM
2:00 PM
2:05 PM
2:10 PM
2:15PM
2:35 PM
2:50 PM
3:05 PM
3:15 PM
3:30 PM
3:40 PM
3:45 PM
3:50 PM
3:55 PM
4:05 PM
4:10 PM
4:35 PM
4:45 PM
5:00 PM

18-Aug-23



	LN2

