23rd annual NHRA Nevada Nationals

The Strip at Las Vegas Motor Speedway - Las Vegas, Nevada

October 26 - 29 2023

TUESDAY - October 24, 2023 Comp, SS, STK, SC, SG, TS, and Summit ET Bracket Racer Stacking - Speedway BLVD Gate 15 Sponsor Midway & Pro Racer Hospitality Parking - Speedway BLVD Gate DS14 Professional Race Team Pit Parking - (Includes TAD, TAFC, PM, FSS, and FX) - Speedway BLVD Gate DS14	8:00 AM 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM 11:00 AM - 5:00 PM
WEDNESDAY - October 25, 2023 Comp, SS, STK, SC, SG, TS, and Summit ET Bracket Racer Parking - Speedway BLVD Gate 15 to Gate DS17 Sponsor Midway & Pro Racer Hospitality Parking - Speedway BLVD Gate DS14 Professional Race Team Pit Parking - (Includes TAD, TAFC, PM, FSS, and FX) - Speedway BLVD Gate DS14 T-Shirt Trailer Parking	8:00 AM 9:00 AM - 5:00 PM 1:00 PM - 5:00 PM 1:00 PM
THURSDAY - October 26, 2023 Summit ET Bracket Racer Parking - Speedway BLVD Gate DS17 Comp, SS, STK, SC, SG, and TS Qualifying/Time Trials - (3-sessions) Sponsor Midway, Pro Racer Hospitality & Pro Team Pit Parking Cont'd - (including TAD, TAFC, PM, FSS, and FX) - Speedway BLVD Gate DS12 Secure Track	8:00 AM 9:00 AM 10:00 AM 5:30 PM
FRIDAY - October 27, 2023 Comp, SS, STK, SC, SG, and TS Eliminations Midway Open/Suggested Time of Arrival Top Alcohol Qualifying Session Pro Stock Qualifying Session Nitro Qualifying Session Factory Stock Showdown Qualifying Session Factory X Qualifying Session Pro Mod Qualifying Session Summit ET Time Trial Pro Stock Qualifying Session Nitro Qualifying Session Jet Dragster Exhibition Factory Stock Showdown Qualifying Session Factory X Qualifying Session Factory X Qualifying Session Factory X Qualifying Session Fro Mod Qualifying Session Top Alcohol Qualifying Session Secure Track	8:00 AM 9:00 AM 10:45 AM 12:00 PM 1:00 PM 2:00 PM 2:10 PM 2:15 PM 2:45 PM 3:00 PM 5:00 PM 5:00 PM 5:00 PM 5:00 PM 5:00 PM 5:00 PM
SATURDAY - October 28, 2023 Comp, SS, STK, SC, SG, and TS Eliminations Midway Open/Suggested Time of Arrival Summit ET Time Trial Top Alcohol Qualifying Session Factory Stock Showdown Eliminations - Round 1 Factory X Qualifying Session Pro Stock Qualifying Session Nitro Qualifying Session Pro Mod Qualifying Session Pro Mod Qualifying Session Nitro Qualifying Session Pro Stock Qualifying Session Nitro Qualifying Session Nitro Qualifying Session Nitro Qualifying Session Jet Dragster Exhibition Pro Mod Eliminations - Round 1 Top Alcohol Eliminations - Round 1 Factory X Eliminations - Round 1 Factory Stock Showdown Eliminations - Round 2 Comp, SS, STK, SC, SG, and TS Eliminations Secure Track	8:00 AM 9:00 AM 10:00 AM 11:30 AM 11:40 AM 12:00 PM 2:00 PM 2:30 PM 4:00 PM 5:00 PM 5:00 PM 6:00 PM 5:05 PM 6:25 PM 6:35 PM 6:40 PM 7:15 PM
Comp. SS, STK, SC, SG, and TS - Semi-Finals Midway Open/Suggested Time of Arrival Top Alcohol Eliminations - Round 2 Factory Stock Showdown Eliminations - Round 3 Factory X Eliminations - Round 2 Pro Mod Eliminations - Round 2 Pro Mod Eliminations - Round 2 Pro-Race Ceremonies Nitro Eliminations - Round 1 Pro Stock Eliminations - Round 1 Summit ET Time Eliminations - Round 1 Nitro Eliminations - Round 2 Pro Stock Eliminations - Round 2 Pro Stock Eliminations - Round 2 Pro Stock Eliminations - Semi-Finals Pro Mod Eliminations - Semi-Finals Pro Mod Eliminations - Semi-Finals Factory Stock Showdown Eliminations - Semi-Finals Summit ET Time Eliminations - Semi-Finals Nitro Eliminations - Semi-Finals Pro Stock Eliminations - Semi-Finals Pro Stock Eliminations - Semi-Finals Pro Stock Eliminations - Semi-Finals Pro Mod Eliminations - Finals Pro Stock Eliminations - Finals Practory Stock Showdown Eliminations - Finals Pro Stock Eliminations - Finals Practory Stock Showdown Eliminations - Finals Pro Stock Eliminations - Finals Pro Stock Eliminations - Finals Factory Stock Showdown Eliminations - Finals Pro Stock Eliminations - Finals Nitro Eliminations - Finals Nitro Eliminations - Finals Nitro Eliminations - Finals Winners Circle	8:30 AM 9:00 AM 9:00 AM 9:30 AM 9:35 AM 9:40 AM 11:00 AM 11:00 PM 12:40 PM 1:30 PM 2:05 PM 2:05 PM 2:15 PM 2:35 PM 3:15 PM 3:30 PM 3:44 PM 3:50 PM 3:45 PM 3:55 PM 4:45 PM 4:35 PM 4:35 PM

Schedule subject to change